HEATRAESADIA

SMARTER

HI-MAX INSTANT Indirect HIU
Meter Display Casing Assembly Instructions




1. Casing Instructions

1) Fit two M5 button head screws with star washers in
the bottom of each side panel.

S

2) Fit right and left hand side panels by locating onto
the hooks on the back plate and pushing downwards.

(Al 4

3) Fix the two side panels to the back lower tabs on the
back plate using two M5 button head screws and star
washers.

4) Fit top panel by sliding latches in the top panel
backwards through holes in the top of the side panels.

5) Fix the top panel to the right hand side panel with a
M5 hex bolt and star washer using a spanner. This is for
earth continuity.

6) Slide the key holes slots in the bottom panel over the
screws with star washers fitted earlier in the bottom of
the side panels. Then tighten the screws complete with
star washers to secure the bottom panel

7) Fit the front panel by hooking the latches in the front
panel into the holes at the front of the side panels and
then pushing downwards.

19
»

8) Fix the front panels to the lower tabs on the side
panels using two M5 button head screws and star
washers.




Parts availability will be advised on application

Spare Part Number
Ref Part Description 1D 5-60 1D 5-80
(95:050:202) (95:050:203)

1 HI-MAX INSTANT ID HIU casing top cover 7033719 7033719

2 HI-MAX INSTANT ID HIU casing LHS cover 7033720 7033720

3 HI-MAX INSTANT ID HIU casing Front cover 7033721 7033721

4 HI-MAX INSTANT ID HIU casing RHS cover 7033722 7033722

5 HI-MAX INSTANT ID HIU casing bottom cover 7033723 7033723

Not Detailed Fixings/screws pack for HIU covers. 7033724 7033724




HEATRAESADIA

SMARTER | CLEANER | WARMER

SPARES STOCKISTS:

Advanced Water Company Ltd
Unit D5 Enterprise Way

Vale Park, Evesham

Worcs, WR11 1GS

T: 01386 760066

F: 01386 760077

Electric Water Heating Co

2 Horsecroft Place, Pinnacles,
Harlow, Essex, CM19 5BT

T: 0845 055 3811

E: sales@ewh.co.uk

SPD

Units 9 & 10 Hexagon Business Centre
Springfield Road, Hayes,

Middlesex, UB4 OTY

T: 020 8606 3567

Parts Center
T: 0845 270 9800
W: www.partscenter.co.uk

Newey & Eyre

Unit 3/4/5 Wassage Way

Hampton Lovett Industrial Estate
Droitwich, Worcestershire, WR9 ONX
T: 01905 791500

F: 01905 791501

UK Spares Ltd

Unit 1155, Aztec West,
Almondsbury, Bristol, BS32 4TF
T: 01454 620500

William Wilson Ltd

Unit 3A, 780 South Street,
Whiteinch, Glasgow, G14 0SY
T: 0141 434 1530

Alternatively contact your local supplying
merchant or wholesale branch.

After Sales Service
T: 0344 871 1535
E: heatraesadiaservice@heateam.co.uk

www.heatraesadia.com

Heatrae Sadia, Hurricane Way, Norwich,
Norfolk, NR6 6EA, United Kingdom.

7033694 _issue_02



